

Helping Governments Across the Country Buy PO Box 22777 • 3555 Timmons Ln • Houston, Texas 77227-2777 • 1-800-926-0234

# CONTRACT PRICING VERIFICATION TO FROM Bradley Wilburn La Wanda James COMPANY DATE Panola County 10/07/2015 PHONE NUMBER REFERENCE Price Verification REFERENCE Contract Pricing dated 09/08/15 Total \$16,111.20

We have reviewed the pricing worksheets provided through HGACBuy Contract RA05-12 Our review verifies that the pricing provided is in compliance with the contract

Please advise if we can assist further in this matter

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*This is not an Order Confirmation\*\*\*\*\*\*\*



Bill-To: PANOLA COUNTY SHERIFF DEPT 314 W WELLINGTON CARTHAGE, TX 75633 United States

Attention: Name: Bradley Wilburn Phone: 936-591-4171

Contract Number:HGACFreight terms:FOB DestinationPayment terms:Net 30 Due

<u>Ultimate Destination:</u> PANOLA COUNTY SHERIFF DEPT 314 W WELLINGTON CARTHAGE, TX 75633 United States

Quote Number:

Effective:

Effective To:

Sales Contact:Name:Bryan LoudenslagerEmail:bloudenslager@dfwcomm.comPhone:936-676-3362

QU0000333375

08 SEP 2015

07 NOV 2015

Item	Quantity	Nomenclature	Description	Your price	Extended Price
1	3	M25KTS9PW1AN	APX6500 VHF HIGH POWER	(+500) 52,039 25 (+153 9 25	\$6,117 75 (4)17 J
la	3	G806BE	ADD <sup>.</sup> ASTRO DIGITAL CA1 OPERATION	\$386 25	\$1,158 75
16	3	W22BA	ADD PALM MICROPHONE	\$54 00	\$162 00
1 <b>c</b>	3	G442AJ	ADD. O5 CONTROL HEAD	\$324 00	\$972 00
ld	3	G398AU	ENH 3 YEAR REPAIR SERVICE ADVANTAGE	\$182.00	\$546 00
lc	3	G444AE	ADD APX CONTROL HEAD SOFTWARE		•
lf	3	G629AB	1/4 WAVE BROADBAND ANT 146-174	\$48 00	\$144.00
lg	3	B18CR	ADD AUXILARY SPKR 7 5 WATT	\$45 00	\$135.00
1 h	3	G48BD	ENH. CONVENTIONAL OPERATION APX6500	\$375 00	\$1,125 00
11	3	GA00235AA	ADD' NO GPS ANTENNA NEEDED	-	-
2	3	H51KDF9PW6AN	APX 4000 VHF MHZ MODEL 2 PORTABLE	(-\$300) \$1,31700 (\$1017)	\$3,951 00 <b>(3,057)</b>
2a	3	Q811BR	ENH SOFTWARE P25 CONVENTIONAL	\$487 50	\$1,462.50
2Ъ	3	H886AQ	ENH 3 YR SfS LITE	\$125 00	\$375 00
2c	3	QA04865AA	ADD TWO KNOB CONFIGURATION	-	-
2d	3	H499JU	ENH SUBMERSIBLE (DELTA T)	\$250 00	\$750 OO
2c	3	H842BJ	ADD: SINGLE UNIT PACKAGING	-	-
3	3	WPLN4232A	CHARGER, SINGLE-UNIT, IMPRES, 125A, 115VAC, US/NA	\$50 40	\$151.20
4	750	SVC03SVC0115D	SUBSCRIBER PROGRAMMING	\$1 00	\$750.00
(Notes	s)Build APX	6500 & 4000 codeplug Clor	ac subscriber units to codeplug x4		
5	711	SVC03SVC0124D	SUBSCRIBER INSTALL - CUST LOCATION	\$1.00	\$711 00
(Notes	s)Install 3 Al	X6500 mobiles into vehicle			

### **Total Quote in USD**

<u>\$18,511.20</u> ط ال: ۱۱۱، کت

Radio prices are HGAC (State Contract) pricing and Motorola Solutions pays HGAC fees.

# VOL. 96 PAGE 156

In order to continue process, Motorola Solutions needs the PO with the following information on the PO. No deviations are acceptable.

P.O. needs the following info on the P.O.:

## **P.O.**#

Made out to: Motorola Solutions 1301 Algonquin Road Schaumburg, IL 60196-4041 Terms: 30 days

Customer billing address

### Bill To:

Panola County Sheriff Dept (Probation Dept) 314 W Wellington Carthage, TX 75633 936-591-4171 ATTN: Bradley Wilburn

### Ship to:

DFW Communications, 2003 N John Redditt Dr, Lufkin, TX 75904

### **Ultimate Destination:**

Panola County Sheriff Dept (Probation Dept) 314 W. Wellington Carthage, TX 75633 936-591-4171 ATTN: Bradley Wilburn

Welcome Brian Loudensizger | Click to Chat Help Logous 0 **MOTOROLA** SOLUTIONS AR A Search Home ٠ • Buying Center Resource Center Training
 Order Status My Carts⊽ Account Status Settings⊽ Case MomtS PANOLA COUNTY SHERIFF DEPT (1036010403) 314 W WELLINGTON, CARTHAGE, TX CONTRACT: 17724 - HGAC (TX) Home + Buying Center + My Carts (800) 814-0601 Contact Motorola Solutions for your customer care needs PRICE EXCEPTION SUBMIT Price Exception Number # : PE126399 Numbers cannot be converted to order Price Exceptions must be submitted using an establish or cust ner number. Requ ts using Generic Cust Please note that jump sum price exception amounts will be subtracted from the order list price total. Brian Louder Created By Currency . US (bloudenslager@df 06 Oct 2015 omm com) Contract . 17724 - HGAC (TX) Created On Total Order Discount Piease Select V (Optional) Total Order discount will be applied to all eligible items. Competitive sitratio Please provide details of reason for request 1. Model No. M25KTS9PW1AN APX6500 VHF HIGH POWER Type ACCESSORIES Unit of Measure 1 EA Contract Name Reason Competitive situation Notes [bloudenslager@dfwcomm.com] - 10/6/2015 ~ 2:21.22 PM : Competitive with EF Johnson Puce Excepto Velu New Price Exception Extended New Price Exception Uni Price Earliest Available Ship Date Price Extension Available Exception Type Exception Status Contract Price Quantity List price Expiration Dat ртю 10,360 50 21 Oct 2015 N 4.544 00 3,453 50 8,860 50 Approved 05 Jan 2016 Model No. H51KDF9PW6AN APX 4000 VHF MHZ MODEL 2 PORTABLE 2. Type SUBSCRIBER Unit of Measure 1 EA Contract Name Reason Please Select Notes v (bloudenslager@dfwcomm.com) - 10/6/2015 ~ 2:21.23 PM Competitive with EF Johnson κ. New Price Exception Extended Pric New Pric Price Exception Status Ferhant Pn Extended reptio Available Ship Date Quantity Exc eption Typ 1 Inl Expration Dat Availabi List price Contract Pric Ex veption Value Pnc Price 20 Oct 2015 2,781 00 6,538 50 5.638 50 Approved 05 Jan 2016 2,179 50 3 N Item Number. WPLN4232A CHARGER, SINGLE-UNIT, IMPRES, 1 25A, 115VAC, US/NA 3. Type ACCESSORIES Unit of Measure 1 EA Contract Name Resson Please Salaci v New Price New Proce Exception Unit Price Endlest Price Exception Extended Price Extended Frice Exceptio Price Exception Value Availabio Available List once Contract Price Quanto Exception Expiration Date price Typ Ship Date Status 151.20 Plea e Select V 50 40 151.20 N/A 13 Oct 2015 N 63 00 50 40 3 4. Model No. VSVC03SVC0115D (Not eligible for Price Exception) SUBSCRIBER PROGRAMMING Туре Unit of Measure 1 EA Contract Name Note Reason Pieuse Select ~ New Price Earliest New Prio Extended Price Exceptio Price Exception Except Available Ship Date Expretion Date Available List price Contract Price Quantity Exception Unit Prior Exception png Тур value Extende Pric 27 Oct 2015 N 1 00 1 00 750 750 00 Flease Select V 1 00 750 00 N/A 5. Model No. ▼SVC03SVC0124D (Not eligible for Price Exception) SUBSCRIBER INSTALL - CUST LOCATION Type Unit of Measure 1 EA Contract Name Reason Please Select Notes J

Motorola C	fotorola Online - Price Exception Submit							· `` + ·				Page 2 of 2		
VOL.	9	6	PAGE		58									
											-			
Earliest Aveilable Ship Date	variable L	ist price	Contract Price	Quantity	Extended price	Price Exception Type	Price Exception Value	New Price Exception Unit Price	New Price Exception Extended Price	Price Exception Status	Expiration Date			
17 Nov 2015	N	1 00	1 00	711	711 00	Please Select 🗸		1 00	711 00			<u>ــ</u>		
To add items to t				ccs of ave	nfability on sa	ved carts. EA Cu	stomers plaase note	. Country of C	Drigin (CoO)	may chang	e prior to final sh	lipment.		
		Total:	18,511	20	New 1	'otal: 16,11	1 20 Order	Variance:	12.97 %					
							たいたいたい お							

. `

i.